CH \$290.00 354

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM763343

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
POLR FURNISHINGS LLC		10/21/2022	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sunflower Bank, N.A.
Street Address:	8117 Preston Raod
Internal Address:	Suite 220
City:	Dallas
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75225
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3549521	KAEMARK
Registration Number:	3549520	KAEMARK
Registration Number:	2698438	KAEMARKSALON FURNISHINGS
Registration Number:	4442960	ONE WORLD INSPIRED
Registration Number:	4435884	ONE WORLD INSPIRED
Registration Number:	4435891	ONE WORLD INSPIRED
Registration Number:	4446954	ONE WORLD INSPIRED YOUR SIGNATURE SALON
Registration Number:	4439358	ONE WORLD INSPIRED YOUR SIGNATURE SALON
Registration Number:	4439356	ONE WORLD INSPIRED YOUR SIGNATURE SALON
Registration Number:	5064646	LUXE
Registration Number:	3593221	SAVVY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2147455390

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2147455612

Email: ngraham@winstead.com

Correspondent Name: Nancy Graham c/o WINSTEAD PC

TRADEMARK REEL: 007908 FRAME: 0526

900727783

Address Line 1: 2728 N. Harwood Street

Address Line 2: Suite 500

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	64657-95
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nancy Graham
SIGNATURE:	/Nancy Graham/
DATE SIGNED:	10/25/2022

Total Attachments: 7

source=06. Trademark Security Agreement (POLR Furnishings LLC) Executed#page1.tif source=06. Trademark Security Agreement (POLR Furnishings LLC) Executed#page2.tif source=06. Trademark Security Agreement (POLR Furnishings LLC) Executed#page3.tif source=06. Trademark Security Agreement (POLR Furnishings LLC) Executed#page4.tif source=06. Trademark Security Agreement (POLR Furnishings LLC) Executed#page5.tif source=06. Trademark Security Agreement (POLR Furnishings LLC) Executed#page6.tif source=06. Trademark Security Agreement (POLR Furnishings LLC) Executed#page7.tif

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, POLR FURNISHINGS LLC, a Texas limited liability company ("<u>Grantor</u>"), owns the Trademarks and trademark applications listed on <u>Schedule 1</u> annexed hereto; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of the Security Agreement dated as of the date hereof (as said Agreement may be amended, restated, amended and restated, supplement or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"; terms used herein but not defined herein shall have the meanings given to them in the Security Agreement or the Credit Agreement (as defined in the Security Agreement), as applicable), among Grantor, each other signatory party thereto, and Sunflower Bank, N.A., as administrative agent for its benefit and the benefit of each of the other Secured Parties ("Administrative Agent"), Grantor has granted to Administrative Agent for its benefit and the benefit of the Secured Parties a security interest in substantially all the assets of Grantor including all right, title and interest of Grantor in, to and under all now owned and hereafter acquired Trademarks and all proceeds thereof, to secure the payment of all Obligations;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Grantor does hereby grant to Secured Party a continuing security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the following (all of the following items or types of property being herein collectively referred to as the "<u>Trademark Collateral</u>"), whether presently existing or hereafter created or acquired:

- (1) (a) all Trademarks, including, without limitation, those set forth herein on <u>Schedule 1</u> annexed hereto, but excluding any "intent to use" Trademark applications for which a statement of use has not been filed;
 - (2) all renewals and extensions of the foregoing;
- (3) all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each such Trademark; and
- (4) all accessions to, substitutions for and replacements, Proceeds, insurance proceeds and products of the foregoing.

This security interest is granted in conjunction with the security interests granted to Administrative Agent for its benefit and the benefit of the Secured Parties pursuant to the Security Agreement. Grantor hereby acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of Secured Parties with respect to the security interest in the Trademark Collateral made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein.

This Trademark Security Agreement shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the internal laws (and not the law of conflicts) of the State of Texas.

[Signatures On Following Page]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantor has caused this Trademark Security Agreement to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer thereunto as of the first date written above.

Acknowledged:

GRANTOR:

POLR FURNISHINGS LLC, a Texas limited liability company

By:

Name: Michael Sullivan Title: Vice President

ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT:

SUNFLOWER BANK, N.A.

By: Chan Wilde Name: Chase Wildes

Title: Senior Vice President

Schedule 1 to Trademark Security Agreement, Page 1

Schedule 1 to Trademark Security Agreement

TRADEMARKS

(a)

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

POLR FURNISHINGS LLC	POLR FURNISHINGS LLC	POLR FURNISHINGS LLC
Kaemark, Inc.	Kaemark, Inc.	Kaemark, Inc.
Licensee	Licensee	Licensee
ONE WORLD INSPIRED	ONE WORLD INSPIRED	ONE WORLD INSPIRED
4435891	4435884	4442960
IC 042	IC 040	IC 035
Custom design of furniture and equipment for beauty salons based on personal selections made by the customer.	Manufacture of furniture and equipment for beauty salons to order and/or specification of others.	Mail order services featuring furniture and equipment for beauty salons; web-based catalog services featuring furniture and equipment for beauty salons; wholesale distributorships featuring furniture and equipment for beauty salons.
November 19, 2013	November 19, 2013	December 3, 2013.
United States	United States	United States

POLR FURNISHINGS LLC	POLR FURNISHINGS LLC	POLR FURNISHINGS LLC
Kaemark, Inc.	Kaemark, Inc.	Kaemark, Inc.
Licensee	Licensee	Licensee
ONE WORLD INSPIRED YOUR SIGNATURE SALON and Design	ONE WORLD INSPIRED YOUR SIGNATURE SALON and Design	ONE WORLD INSPIRED YOUR SIGNATURE SALON and Design
4439356	4439358	4446954
IC 042	IC 040	IC 035
Custom design of furniture and equipment for beauty salons based on personal selections made by the customer.	Manufacture of furniture and equipment for beauty salons to order and/or specification of others.	Mail order services featuring furniture and equipment for beauty salons; Web-based catalog services featuring furniture and equipment for beauty salons; Wholesale distributorships featuring furniture and equipment for beauty salons.
November 26, 2013	November 26, 2013	December 10, 2013
United States	United States	United States

RECORDED: 10/25/2022

(b) TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

None.

POLR K FURNISHINGS LLC	POLR K FURNISHINGS LLC
Kaemark, Inc.	Kaemark, Inc.
Licensee	Licensee
SAVVY	LUXE
3593221	5064646
IC 020	IC 020
Salon furniture.	Residential and commercial custom seating in the nature of chairs and benches.
March 17, 2009	October 18, 2016
United States	United States